future financial position or results of operations of the
Company. Results of operations for the nine months ended June 30,
1999 may not be indicative of results of operations to be
expected for a full year. The pro forma adjustments are based
upon available information and assumptions believed to be
reasonable in the circumstances. There can be no assurance that
such information and assumptions will not change from those
reflected in the pro forma financial statements and notes
thereto.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year Ended September 30, 1998
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination
   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   SEI   Adjustments Pro forma

Net Sales   $365,083  139,882   0   $225,201

Cost and Expenses
 Cost of sales   267,332  106,188   0   161,144
 Other charges related to
  cost of sales   2,500   2,500   0   0
 Selling, general and
  administrative expenses  68,326   23,058   6,223 (b) 51,491
 Interest expense (income)  7,703   777   (6,926)(c)   0
 Other, net   2,875   322   0   2,553
   -------  -------   -------   -------
   Total costs and
   expenses   348,736  132,845   (703)   215,188
   -------  -------   -------   -------
Earnings before
 income taxes   16,347   7,037   703   10,013

Income taxes   5,051   2,508   551 (d)  3,094
   -------  -------   -------   -------

  Net earnings   $ 11,296   4,529   152   $  6,919
   =======   =======   =======   =======

Earnings per share:
   Basic   $   0.94   $   0.58
   =======   =======

   Diluted   $   0.90   $   0.55
   =======   =======

Average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   12,015   12,015
   =======   =======

   Diluted   12,550   12,550
   =======   =======

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial
statements.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Nine months ended June 30, 1999
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination
   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   SEI   Adjustments Pro forma

Net Sales   $298,385  119,555   0   $178,830

Cost and Expenses
 Cost of sales   222,504   94,690   0   127,814
 Selling, general and
  administrative expenses  54,748   16,345   3,674 (b) 42,077
 Interest expense (income)  5,151   435   (4,716)(c)   0
 Other, net   4,179   209   0   3,970
   ------- -------   -------   -------
   Total costs and
   expenses   286,582 111,679   (1,042)   173,861

Earnings before
 income taxes   11,803   7,876   1,042   4,969
Income taxes   4,169   2,780   365(d)   1,754
   ------- -------   -------   -------
Net earnings before
 accounting change   $  7,634   5,096   677   $  3,215
   ======= =======   =======   =======
Earnings per share:
  Earnings before
   accounting change:

   Basic   $   0.62   $   0.26
   =======   =======

   Diluted   $   0.61   $   0.26
   =======   =======

Average common
 shares outstanding:

   Basic   12,318   12,318
   =======   =======

   Diluted   12,567   12,567
   =======   =======

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial
statements.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 1999
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (a)
   Elimination

   ESCO   of   Pro forma   ESCO
   Historical   SEI   Adjustments Pro forma

Cash and cash
 equivalents   $  5,493   0   2,657 (e) $  8,150
Accounts receivable, net   48,271   11,907   (527)(f)   35,837
Unbilled receivables   18,888   13,579   0   5,309
Inventories   61,399   17,413   0   43,986
Other current assets   3,650   902   0   2,748
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   Total current assets   137,701   43,801   2,130   96,030
Property, plant and
 equipment, net   91,407   19,006   0   72,401
Goodwill   70,277   0   0   70,277
Deferred tax assets   52,550   0   0   52,550
Other assets   23,383   1,400   0   21,983
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   $375,318   64,207   2,130   $313,241

Short-term
 borrowings/current
 maturities long-term
 debt   $ 38,000   0  (38,000)(e) $   0
Accounts payable   35,081   15,607   (299)(f)   19,175
Advance payments on
 long-term contracts   7,286   5,472   0   1,814
Accrued expenses and other
 current liabilities   19,411   5,024   0   14,387
   -------  -------  -------   -------
  Total current
   liabilities   99,778   26,103  (38,299)   35,376
Other liabilities   27,774   13,800   0   13,974
Long-term debt   43,981   2,138  (41,843)(e)   0
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   Total liabilities   171,533   42,041  (80,142)   49,350
Commitments and
 contingencies   -   -   -   -
Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, par value,
   $.01/share   -   -   -   -
  Common stock, par value,
   $.01/share   128   1   1   128
  Additional paid-in
   capital   201,284  183,559  183,559 (g)  201,284
  Retained earnings
   (deficit)   9,902 (161,394)(101,288)(h)   70,008
  Cumulative foreign
   currency translation
   adjustment   (1,247)   0   0   (1,247)
  Minimum pension
   liability   (2,260)   0   0   (2,260)
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   Subtotal   207,807   22,166   82,272   267,913
  Less treasury stock,
   at cost   (4,022)   0   0   (4,022)
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   Total shareholders'
   equity   203,785   22,166   82,272   263,891
   -------  -------  -------   -------
   $375,318   64,207   2,130   $313,241
   =======  =======  =======   =======

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial
statements.

   ESCO Electronics Corporation
 Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Note (a):The elimination of operating results, assets sold to and
   liabilities assumed by ESSI reflect the terms of the
   Agreement.

Note (b):Represents certain ongoing corporate office cost alloc
   ations from the Company which were previously absorbed
   by SEI operations. These costs represent corporate